

# HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA SPECIAL CRA WORKSHOP

## MARCH 16, 2023 AT 5:30 PM

## **Cover Sheet**

\*\*NOTE\*\* Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

**ITEM TITLE:** Discussion of Bylaws of The Town Of Eatonville Community

Redevelopment Agency

### **COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ACTION:**

CRA DECISION		Department: ADMINISTRATION
CONSENT AGENDA		Exhibits: Discussion of Bylaws
NEW BUSINESS		
ADMINISTRATIVE		
CRA DISCUSSION	YES	

**REQUEST:** Discussion of Bylaws of The Town Of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency at a Special CRA Workshop.

### **SUMMARY:**

Bylaws of The Town Of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (A Community Redevelopment Agency Created Pursuant to Chapter 163, Part III, Florida Statutes)

These Bylaws of the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency address the administration and management of the Agency. Duties and responsibilities of the Community Redevelopment Agency are set forth in Chapter 163, Part III, Florida Statutes, these Bylaws and ordinances of the Town of Town of Eatonville, a Florida municipal corporation. If a conflict arises between any provision of Chapter 163, Part III, Florida Statutes, these Bylaws and the ordinances, then the statute shall prevail.

Purpose and Objectives. The purpose of the TOECRA is to formulate a workable program for utilizing appropriate private and public resources to eliminate and prevent the development or spread of slum and blighted areas within designated areas of the Town, consistent with the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Plan adopted by the Town in Resolution No. 1997-23, adopted by the Town on December 16, 1997, as such Plan may from time to time be amended.

The CRA Board met on February 16, 2023 to approve the revised Bylaws. The item was tabled and the CRA Board concluded upon consensus that a Special Workshop would ne necessary to further discuss desired changes to the Bylaws.

**RECOMMENDATION:** Staff request for the TOECRA Board Discuss The Town Of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency of Bylaws during a Special CRA Workshop.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A